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Torneo FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA 1201024B

Luogo ROMA  [Roma - Lazio]
Periodo 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

Turni 7

Tipo Festival
Sistema Swiss

Tempo di riflessione 90'/40 ms + 15' + 30" bonus
Arbitri MIRCOLI GIANLUCA - 

Partecipanti 41

Sito Internet

Luigi Rinaldo            

1Maddaloni Giovanni       

2
Di Benedetto Desiree     

3
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Classifica finale
                                               Buh   Buh  Buh        Elo  Elo   Med       Gio.Tot Gio.Bia Gio.Ner For  Anno

P    S   Cat   Giocatore              PT  Fed  Cu1   Int  Med   Son  FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf g + = - g + = - g + = - + -  Nasc

1 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            5.5 ITA 29.0032.5023.5025.001802 1703 1934 7 5 1 1 3 2 0 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1952

2 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       5.5 ITA 28.5032.0023.0024.501770 1703 1933 7 5 1 1 4 3 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 1946

3 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     5.5 ITA 27.5030.0022.0021.751710 1722 1706 7 5 1 1 3 2 1 0 4 3 0 1 0 0 2000

4 13 2N Lami Damiano             5.5 ITA 26.0029.0020.5021.751729 1681 1830 7 4 3 0 4 3 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 1995

5 14 1N Urzi' Silvio 5.0 ITA 27.5029.0022.0018.001717 1700 1779 7 5 0 2 3 2 0 1 4 3 0 1 0 0 1957

6 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      5.0 ITA 26.0029.5020.5019.75 1506 1754 1653 7 4 2 1 3 1 1 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1996

7 12 1N Raccah Ascer             5.0 ITA 25.5028.0020.0018.251729 1734 1853 7 4 2 1 4 1 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 1946

8 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         5.0 ITA 24.0025.5018.5016.001610 1613 1678 7 5 0 2 4 3 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 1956

9 1 1N Maggi Luigi              4.5 ITA 19.0019.0014.0011.501845 1659 1752 5 3 1 1 3 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1958

10 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            4.0 ITA 27.0030.0021.5014.751784 1641 1648 7 3 2 2 3 1 1 1 4 2 1 1 0 0 1975

11 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        4.0 ITA 27.0029.5021.5014.751741 1691 1698 7 3 2 2 4 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1943

12 16 2N Colantonio Marco         4.0 ITA 25.5026.0020.0012.251704 1657 1683 7 3 2 2 3 0 2 1 4 3 0 1 0 0 1956

13 32 NC Palozza Christian        4.0 ITA 25.0028.0019.5013.50 1467 1716 1559 7 4 0 3 3 2 0 1 4 2 0 2 0 0 2001

14 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        4.0 ITA 24.0026.5019.0013.001759 1600 1563 7 4 0 3 3 1 0 2 4 3 0 1 0 0 1944

15 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          4.0 ITA 22.0024.5017.0012.001823 1555 1451 7 4 0 3 4 2 0 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 1996

16 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         4.0 ITA 19.5022.0015.5012.251550 1591 1423 7 3 2 2 3 1 1 1 4 2 1 1 0 0 1971

17 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      3.5 ITA 25.0025.0019.5013.251810 1637 1656 6 3 1 2 3 2 0 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 1942

18 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    3.5 ITA 25.0027.5020.0011.251731 1680 1637 7 3 1 3 3 2 0 1 4 1 1 2 0 0 1996

19 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        3.5 ITA 24.5027.0019.0010.751798 1628 1560 7 3 1 3 4 2 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 1975

20 20 2N Casella Carlo            3.5 ITA 20.0020.0015.009.75 1668 1563 1536 6 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 0 1 1948

21 25 2N Gergely Imre             3.5 ITA 20.5022.0016.508.50 1606 1574 1336 7 3 1 3 4 2 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 1943

22 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       3.5 ITA 19.0019.0013.504.75 1579 1751 6 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 0 1988

23 18 2N Parise Mariano           3.5 ITA 20.5021.5015.008.00 1680 1561 1357 7 3 1 3 4 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 1954

24 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        3.5 ITA 20.5021.0015.507.00 1741 1498 1267 7 3 1 3 3 1 0 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 1947

25 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          3.5 ITA 17.5017.5013.504.75 1499 1592 1258 6 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 0 1968

26 26 2N Fiore Danilo             3.0 ITA 19.5019.5014.007.50 1579 1598 1483 6 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 1 1965

27 21 2N Arbore Daniele           3.0 ITA 21.0021.5016.505.00 1637 1628 1479 7 3 0 4 3 2 0 1 4 1 0 3 0 0 2000

28 28 3N Bria Simone              3.0 ITA 18.5018.5013.002.75 1509 1596 1401 6 1 2 3 3 1 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 2000

29 19 2N Magi Alessandro          2.5 ITA 18.0018.0012.506.25 1671 1609 1523 5 2 1 2 3 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 1973

30 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          2.5 ITA 22.5023.5017.506.75 1413 1639 1178 7 2 1 4 3 2 1 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 1981

31 31 NC Caputo Andrea            2.5 ITA 22.5023.0017.504.00 1482 1641 1457 7 2 1 4 4 1 0 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 1971

32 22 2N Natale Federico          2.5 ITA 21.0022.0017.007.00 1636 1679 1348 7 2 1 4 4 2 0 2 3 0 1 2 0 0 1997

33 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        2.5 ITA 19.0019.0015.005.75 1620 1644 1284 6 2 1 3 3 1 0 2 3 1 1 1 0 1 1969

34 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           2.5 ITA 20.5021.5016.505.25 1431 1674 1210 7 2 1 4 3 1 0 2 4 1 1 2 0 0 1996

35 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    2.5 ITA 19.5021.0015.505.50 1428 1556 1348 7 1 3 3 3 0 0 3 4 1 3 0 0 0 2000

36 37 NC Savioli Mirko            2.5 ITA 16.5016.5011.501.25 1374 1595 1176 5 0 1 4 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 3 2 0 1974

37 34 NC Colella Stefano          2.5 ITA 13.0013.009.50 0.50 1404 1519 1028 5 1 0 4 3 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 1969

38 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         2.0 ITA 16.5016.5011.004.00 1694 1582 1433 5 2 0 3 3 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 1990

39 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          1.5 ITA 20.0021.0015.002.25 1452 1596 852 7 1 1 5 4 0 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 1989

40 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         1.5 ITA 15.5015.5012.001.75 1518 1332 6 0 1 5 3 0 1 2 3 0 0 3 1 0 1970

41 36 NC Marone Giacomo           1.0 ITA 17.0017.0013.000.00 1374 1579 818 6 0 0 6 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 1 0 2001
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Elenco partecipanti
                                                 Elo  Elo   Med        Anno    Id         Id

 S   Cat   Giocatore              Fed  Reg  Pr   FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf  Nasc S  FIDE       FSI

21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA LAZ RM 1637 1628 1479 2000 M 859800 132979

28 3N Bria Simone              ITA LAZ RM 1509 1596 1401 2000 M 146452

33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA LAZ RM 1452 1596 852 1989 M 128607

6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA LAZ RM 1784 1641 1648 1975 M 813940 127733

31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA LAZ RM 1482 1641 1457 1971 M 152246

20 2N Casella Carlo            ITA LAZ RM 1668 1563 1536 1948 M 869902 105425

41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA LAZ RM 1413 1639 1178 1981 M 130686

16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA LAZ RM 1704 1657 1683 1956 M 834920 105420

34 NC Colella Stefano          ITA LAZ RM 1404 1519 1028 1969 M

15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA LAZ RM 1710 1722 1706 2000 F 875813 140927

17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         ITA LAZ RM 1694 1582 1433 1990 M 857254 135429

9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA LAZ RM 1741 1691 1698 1943 M 884383 145303

26 2N Fiore Danilo             ITA LAZ RM 1579 1598 1483 1965 M 821497 105418

10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA LAZ RM 1741 1498 1267 1947 M 883948 124259

25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA LAZ RM 1606 1574 1336 1943 M 102367

24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA LAZ RM 1610 1613 1678 1956 M 851370 130864

35 2N Guerrieri Federico       ITA LAZ RM 1579 1751 1988 M 108260

13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA LAZ RM 1729 1681 1830 1995 M 869090 139366

4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA LAZ RM 1802 1703 1934 1952 M 882283 146122

7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA UMB TR 1770 1703 1933 1946 M 813907 105423

1 1N Maggi Luigi              ITA LAZ RM 1845 1659 1752 1958 M 827703 124451

19 2N Magi Alessandro          ITA EMI RN 1671 1609 1523 1973 M 891380 148900

27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA LAZ RM 1550 1591 1423 1971 M 871486 140380

36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA LAZ RM 1374 1579 818 2001 M

40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA LAZ RM 1428 1556 1348 2000 M 142072

11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA LAZ RM 1731 1680 1637 1996 M 863106 136952

23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        ITA LAZ RM 1620 1644 1284 1969 M 826952 108918

22 2N Natale Federico          ITA LAZ RM 1636 1679 1348 1997 M 885657 145022

39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA LAZ RM 1431 1674 1210 1996 M 152387

32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA LAZ RM 1467 1716 1559 2001 M 148636

18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA CAM NA 1680 1561 1357 1954 M 856843 108767

30 3N Piatto Maurizio          ITA LAZ RM 1499 1592 1258 1968 M 880078 126930

12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA LAZ RM 1729 1734 1853 1946 M 828416 117053

29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA LAZ LT 1506 1754 1653 1996 M 143749

37 NC Savioli Mirko            ITA LAZ LT 1374 1595 1176 1974 M 153329

38 3N Silano Pierluigi         ITA LAZ RM 1518 1332 1970 M

3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      ITA LAZ RM 1810 1637 1656 1942 M 814580 130685

5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA ABR TE 1798 1628 1560 1975 M 837997 115132

14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA UMB TR 1717 1700 1779 1957 M 821888 117823

8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA LAZ RM 1759 1600 1563 1944 M 820032 105422

2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA LAZ RM 1823 1555 1451 1996 M 885703 142083
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Tabellone
P   S   Ct  Giocatore              Pun Fed | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | CB

9 1 1N Maggi Luigi              4.5 ITA | 21 B 1 | 12 N Â½ | 14 B 0 | 0 0 | 31 N 1 | 11 B 1 | 0 1 | 1

15 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          4.0 ITA | 22 N 0 | 31 B 1 | 39 B 1 | 32 N 1 | 12 B 0 | 21 N 1 | 29 B 0 | 1

17 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      3.5 ITA | 23 B 1 | 13 N Â½ | 16 B 0 | 24 B 1 | 0 0 | 39 N 1 | 12 N 0 | 0

1 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            5.5 ITA | 24 N 1 | 15 B 1 | 9 N Â½ | 7 B 0 | 19 N 1 | 16 B 1 | 14 N 1 | -1

19 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        3.5 ITA | 41 B 1 | 14 N 0 | 22 B 1 | 16 N 1 | 13 B 0 | 32 N 0 | 11 B Â½ | 1

10 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            4.0 ITA | 25 N Â½ | 29 B Â½ | 23 N 1 | 15 B 0 | 26 N 1 | 9 B 1 | 13 N 0 | -1

2 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       5.5 ITA | 26 B 1 | 16 N Â½ | 18 B 1 | 4 N 1 | 14 B 1 | 12 N 1 | 15 B 0 | 1

14 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        4.0 ITA | 27 N 1 | 17 B 1 | 11 N 0 | 29 B 0 | 25 N 1 | 24 B 0 | 28 N 1 | -1

11 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        4.0 ITA | 28 B 1 | 20 N 1 | 4 B Â½ | 12 N Â½ | 15 B 0 | 6 N 0 | 21 B 1 | 1

24 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        3.5 ITA | 29 N 0 | 32 B 0 | 40 N 1 | 26 B 0 | 36 N 1 | 22 B 1 | 35 N Â½ | -1

18 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    3.5 ITA | 30 B 1 | 22 N 1 | 8 B 1 | 14 N 0 | 29 B 0 | 1 N 0 | 5 N Â½ | -1

7 12 1N Raccah Ascer             5.0 ITA | 31 N 1 | 1 B Â½ | 19 N 1 | 9 B Â½ | 2 N 1 | 7 B 0 | 3 B 1 | 1

4 13 2N Lami Damiano             5.5 ITA | 32 B 1 | 3 B Â½ | 29 N Â½ | 17 B 1 | 5 N 1 | 15 N Â½ | 6 B 1 | 1

5 14 1N Urzi' Silvio 5.0 ITA | 33 N 1 | 5 B 1 | 1 N 1 | 11 B 1 | 7 N 0 | 29 N 1 | 4 B 0 | -1

3 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     5.5 ITA | 35 B 1 | 4 N 0 | 28 B 1 | 6 N 1 | 9 N 1 | 13 B Â½ | 7 N 1 | -1

12 16 2N Colantonio Marco         4.0 ITA | 36 N 1 | 7 B Â½ | 3 N 1 | 5 B 0 | 30 N 1 | 4 N 0 | 27 B Â½ | -1

38 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         2.0 ITA | 37 B 1 | 8 N 0 | 41 B 1 | 13 N 0 | 21 B 0 | 0 0 | 0 0 | 1

23 18 2N Parise Mariano           3.5 ITA | 38 N Â½ | 25 B 1 | 7 N 0 | 19 B 0 | 32 B 0 | 31 N 1 | 37 B 1 | 1

29 19 2N Magi Alessandro          2.5 ITA | 39 B Â½ | 34 N 1 | 12 B 0 | 18 N 1 | 4 B 0 | 0 0 | 0 0 | 1

20 20 2N Casella Carlo            3.5 ITA | 40 N 1 | 9 B 0 | 24 N 0 | 31 B Â½ | 23 N 1 | 30 B 1 | 0 0 | 0

27 21 2N Arbore Daniele           3.0 ITA | 1 N 0 | 33 B 1 | 32 N 0 | 36 B 1 | 17 N 1 | 2 B 0 | 9 N 0 | -1

32 22 2N Natale Federico          2.5 ITA | 2 B 1 | 11 B 0 | 5 N 0 | 27 N Â½ | 39 B 0 | 10 N 0 | 38 B 1 | 1

33 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        2.5 ITA | 3 N 0 | 35 B 1 | 6 B 0 | 28 N Â½ | 20 B 0 | 0 0 | 33 N 1 | 0

8 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         5.0 ITA | 4 B 0 | 37 N 1 | 20 B 1 | 3 N 0 | 41 B 1 | 8 N 1 | 32 B 1 | 1

21 25 2N Gergely Imre             3.5 ITA | 6 B Â½ | 18 N 0 | 34 B 1 | 39 N 1 | 8 B 0 | 27 N 0 | 41 B 1 | 1

26 26 2N Fiore Danilo             3.0 ITA | 7 N 0 | 0 0 | 33 B 1 | 10 N 1 | 6 B 0 | 41 N Â½ | 40 B Â½ | 0

16 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         4.0 ITA | 8 B 0 | 41 N 0 | 35 N 1 | 22 B Â½ | 40 N 1 | 25 B 1 | 16 N Â½ | -1

28 28 3N Bria Simone              3.0 ITA | 9 N 0 | 36 B 1 | 15 N 0 | 23 B Â½ | 37 N Â½ | 0 1 | 8 B 0 | 0

6 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      5.0 ITA | 10 B 1 | 6 N Â½ | 13 B Â½ | 8 N 1 | 11 N 1 | 14 B 0 | 2 N 1 | -1

25 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          3.5 ITA | 11 N 0 | 40 B Â½ | 38 N 1 | 0 1 | 16 B 0 | 20 N 0 | 39 B 1 | 0

31 31 NC Caputo Andrea            2.5 ITA | 12 B 0 | 2 N 0 | 37 B 1 | 20 N Â½ | 1 B 0 | 18 B 0 | 36 N 1 | 1

13 32 NC Palozza Christian        4.0 ITA | 13 N 0 | 10 N 1 | 21 B 1 | 2 B 0 | 18 N 1 | 5 B 1 | 24 N 0 | -1

39 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          1.5 ITA | 14 B 0 | 21 N 0 | 26 N 0 | 35 B 0 | 38 N 1 | 40 B Â½ | 23 B 0 | 1

37 34 NC Colella Stefano          2.5 ITA | 0 Â½ | 19 B 0 | 25 N 0 | 40 B 0 | 35 N 0 | 36 B 1 | 0 1 | 1

22 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       3.5 ITA | 15 N 0 | 23 N 0 | 27 B 0 | 33 N 1 | 34 B 1 | 0 1 | 10 B Â½ | 0

41 36 NC Marone Giacomo           1.0 ITA | 16 B 0 | 28 N 0 | 0 1 | 21 N 0 | 10 B 0 | 34 N 0 | 31 B 0 | 0

36 37 NC Savioli Mirko            2.5 ITA | 17 N 0 | 24 B 0 | 31 N 0 | 0 1 | 28 B Â½ | 0 1 | 18 N 0 | -1

40 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         1.5 ITA | 18 B Â½ | 39 N 0 | 30 B 0 | 41 N 0 | 33 B 0 | 0 1 | 22 N 0 | 0

34 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           2.5 ITA | 19 N Â½ | 38 B 1 | 2 N 0 | 25 B 0 | 22 N 1 | 3 B 0 | 30 N 0 | -1

35 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    2.5 ITA | 20 B 0 | 30 N Â½ | 10 B 0 | 34 N 1 | 27 B 0 | 33 N Â½ | 26 N Â½ | -1

30 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          2.5 ITA | 5 N 0 | 27 B 1 | 17 N 0 | 38 B 1 | 24 N 0 | 26 B Â½ | 25 N 0 | -1
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Variazioni Elo FIDE
                                      Elo   N  Pun  Pun         Med        Anno    ID        ID     

 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed  FIDE  P  Fat  Att  W-We   Avv. Perf  Nasc S  FIDE      FSI    

21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA 1637 4 1.00 1.27 -0.27 1628.001479 2000 M 859800 132979

6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA 1784 6 3.50 3.95 -0.45 1641.571648 1975 M 813940 127733

20 2N Casella Carlo            ITA 1668 4 2.00 2.27 -0.27 1563.331536 1948 M 869902 105425

16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA 1704 6 3.00 2.98 0.02 1657.571683 1956 M 834920 105420

15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA 1710 5 3.50 2.12 1.38 1722.501706 2000 F 875813 140927

17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         ITA 1694 3 0.00 1.44 -1.44 1582.401433 1990 M 857254 135429

9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA 1741 6 3.00 3.16 -0.16 1691.291698 1943 M 884383 145303

26 2N Fiore Danilo             ITA 1579 3 1.00 0.78 0.22 1598.001483 1965 M 821497 105418

10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA 1741 2 1.00 1.35 -0.35 1498.331267 1947 M 883948 124259

25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA 1606 4 0.50 1.55 -1.05 1574.431336 1943 M 102367

24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA 1610 4 2.00 1.21 0.79 1613.291678 1956 M 851370 130864

13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA 1729 5 4.00 2.29 1.71 1681.291830 1995 M 869090 139366

4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA 1802 7 5.50 4.43 1.07 1703.291934 1952 M 882283 146122

7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA 1770 7 5.50 4.13 1.37 1703.001933 1946 M 813907 105423

1 1N Maggi Luigi              ITA 1845 4 2.50 2.76 -0.26 1659.201752 1958 M 827703 124451

19 2N Magi Alessandro          ITA 1671 3 1.00 1.23 -0.23 1609.201523 1973 M 891380 148900

27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA 1550 4 2.00 1.32 0.68 1591.001423 1971 M 871486 140380

11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA 1731 6 3.50 3.15 0.35 1680.001637 1996 M 863106 136952

23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        ITA 1620 3 0.00 0.96 -0.96 1644.601284 1969 M 826952 108918

22 2N Natale Federico          ITA 1636 5 1.50 1.90 -0.4 1679.001348 1997 M 885657 145022

18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA 1680 3 1.00 1.49 -0.49 1561.671357 1954 M 856843 108767

30 3N Piatto Maurizio          ITA 1499 3 0.00 0.73 -0.73 1592.401258 1968 M 880078 126930

12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA 1729 6 4.00 2.60 1.4 1734.571853 1946 M 828416 117053

3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      ITA 1810 5 2.50 3.37 -0.87 1637.171656 1942 M 814580 130685

5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA 1798 5 2.50 3.14 -0.64 1628.141560 1975 M 837997 115132

14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA 1717 5 3.00 2.01 0.99 1700.571779 1957 M 821888 117823

8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA 1759 5 3.00 3.30 -0.3 1600.861563 1944 M 820032 105422

2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA 1823 3 1.00 2.11 -1.11 1555.431451 1996 M 885703 142083
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FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B)
ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

Variazioni Elo Italia
                                      Elo   N  Pun  Pun               Med        Anno    ID     

 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed  FSI   P  Fat  Att  W-We   Var   Avv. Perf  Nasc S  FSI    

28 3N Bria Simone              ITA 1509 2 1.50 2.40 -0.4 -6 1596.331401 2000 M 146452

33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 1452 1 0.50 1.60 -1.1 -33 1596.20852 1989 M 128607

31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 1482 2 2.00 2.20 0.3 15 1641.861457 1971 M 152246

41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 1413 0 0.00 1.40 0.1 21 1639.501178 1981 M 130686

34 NC Colella Stefano          ITA 1404 2 1.00 1.40 -0.4 -30 1519.751028 1969 M

36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA 1374 3 0.00 1.50 -1.5 -57 1579.50818 2001 M

40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 1428 2 1.50 2.40 0.1 6 1556.141348 2000 M 142072

39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 1431 0 0.00 1.30 0.2 21 1674.171210 1996 M 152387

32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 1467 0 0.00 1.40 2.6 78 1716.861559 2001 M 148636

29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 1506 0 0.00 1.40 3.6 108 1754.861653 1996 M 143749

37 NC Savioli Mirko            ITA 1374 2 0.50 1.10 -0.6 0 1595.001176 1974 M 153329
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Abbinamenti e risultati - Turno 1
Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   Risultato

1 1 1N Maggi Luigi              ITA 1845   |  21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA 1637 1 - 0

2 22 2N Natale Federico          ITA 1636   |  2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA 1823 1 - 0

3 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      ITA 1810   |  23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        ITA 1620 1 - 0

4 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA 1610   |  4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA 1802 0 - 1

5 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA 1798   |  41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 1413 1 - 0

6 25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA 1606   |  6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA 1784 Â½ - Â½

7 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA 1770   |  26 2N Fiore Danilo             ITA 1579 1 - 0

8 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA 1550   |  8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA 1759 0 - 1

9 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA 1741   |  28 3N Bria Simone              ITA 1509 1 - 0

10 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 1506   |  10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA 1741 1 - 0

11 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA 1731   |  30 3N Piatto Maurizio          ITA 1499 1 - 0

12 31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 1482   |  12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA 1729 0 - 1

13 13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA 1729   |  32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 1467 1 - 0

14 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 1452   |  14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA 1717 0 - 1

15 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA 1710   |  35 2N Guerrieri Federico       ITA 1 - 0

16 36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA 1374   |  16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA 1704 0 - 1

17 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         ITA 1694   |  37 NC Savioli Mirko            ITA 1374 1 - 0

18 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         ITA   |  18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA 1680 Â½ - Â½

19 19 2N Magi Alessandro          ITA 1671   |  39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 1431 Â½ - Â½

20 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 1428   |  20 2N Casella Carlo            ITA 1668 0 - 1

21 34 NC Colella Stefano          ITA 1404   |  Â½ - F
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FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B)
ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   RisultatoAbbinamenti e risultati - Turno 2
Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   Risultato

1 12 1N Raccah Ascer             1 ITA 1729   |  1 1N Maggi Luigi              1 ITA 1845 Â½ - Â½

2 13 2N Lami Damiano             1 ITA 1729   |  3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      1 ITA 1810 Â½ - Â½

3 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            1 ITA 1802   |  15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     1 ITA 1710 1 - 0

4 14 1N Urzi' Silvio 1 ITA 1717   |  5 1N Tronca Alessandro        1 ITA 1798 1 - 0

5 16 2N Colantonio Marco         1 ITA 1704   |  7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       1 ITA 1770 Â½ - Â½

6 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        1 ITA 1759   |  17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         1 ITA 1694 1 - 0

7 20 2N Casella Carlo            1 ITA 1668   |  9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        1 ITA 1741 0 - 1

8 22 2N Natale Federico          1 ITA 1636   |  11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    1 ITA 1731 0 - 1

9 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            0.5 ITA 1784   |  29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      1 ITA 1506 Â½ - Â½

10 18 2N Parise Mariano           0.5 ITA 1680   |  25 2N Gergely Imre             0.5 ITA 1606 1 - 0

11 34 NC Colella Stefano          0.5 ITA 1404   |  19 2N Magi Alessandro          0.5 ITA 1671 0 - 1

12 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           0.5 ITA 1431   |  38 3N Silano Pierluigi         0.5 ITA 1 - 0

13 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          0 ITA 1823   |  31 NC Caputo Andrea            0 ITA 1482 1 - 0

14 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        0 ITA 1741   |  32 NC Palozza Christian        0 ITA 1467 0 - 1

15 21 2N Arbore Daniele           0 ITA 1637   |  33 NC Brocco Giovanni          0 ITA 1452 1 - 0

16 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        0 ITA 1620   |  35 2N Guerrieri Federico       0 ITA 1 - 0

17 37 NC Savioli Mirko            0 ITA 1374   |  24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         0 ITA 1610 0 - 1

18 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          0 ITA 1413   |  27 2N Marelli Emanuele         0 ITA 1550 1 - 0

19 28 3N Bria Simone              0 ITA 1509   |  36 NC Marone Giacomo           0 ITA 1374 1 - 0

20 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          0 ITA 1499   |  40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    0 ITA 1428 Â½ - Â½

21 26 2N Fiore Danilo             0 ITA 1579   |  0 - F
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FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B)
ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   RisultatoAbbinamenti e risultati - Turno 3
Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   Risultato

1 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        2 ITA 1741   |  4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            2 ITA 1802 Â½ - Â½

2 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    2 ITA 1731   |  8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        2 ITA 1759 1 - 0

3 1 1N Maggi Luigi              1.5 ITA 1845   |  14 1N Urzi' Silvio 2 ITA 1717 0 - 1

4 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      1.5 ITA 1810   |  16 2N Colantonio Marco         1.5 ITA 1704 0 - 1

5 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       1.5 ITA 1770   |  18 2N Parise Mariano           1.5 ITA 1680 1 - 0

6 19 2N Magi Alessandro          1.5 ITA 1671   |  12 1N Raccah Ascer             1.5 ITA 1729 0 - 1

7 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      1.5 ITA 1506   |  13 2N Lami Damiano             1.5 ITA 1729 Â½ - Â½

8 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          1 ITA 1823   |  39 NC Nicotra Giulio           1.5 ITA 1431 1 - 0

9 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        1 ITA 1798   |  22 2N Natale Federico          1 ITA 1636 1 - 0

10 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        1 ITA 1620   |  6 1N Brozzi Silvio            1 ITA 1784 0 - 1

11 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     1 ITA 1710   |  28 3N Bria Simone              1 ITA 1509 1 - 0

12 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         1 ITA 1694   |  41 NC Cecconi Adriano          1 ITA 1413 1 - 0

13 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         1 ITA 1610   |  20 2N Casella Carlo            1 ITA 1668 1 - 0

14 32 NC Palozza Christian        1 ITA 1467   |  21 2N Arbore Daniele           1 ITA 1637 1 - 0

15 25 2N Gergely Imre             0.5 ITA 1606   |  34 NC Colella Stefano          0.5 ITA 1404 1 - 0

16 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         0.5 ITA   |  30 3N Piatto Maurizio          0.5 ITA 1499 0 - 1

17 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    0.5 ITA 1428   |  10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        0 ITA 1741 0 - 1

18 26 2N Fiore Danilo             0 ITA 1579   |  33 NC Brocco Giovanni          0 ITA 1452 1 - 0

19 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       0 ITA   |  27 2N Marelli Emanuele         0 ITA 1550 0 - 1

20 31 NC Caputo Andrea            0 ITA 1482   |  37 NC Savioli Mirko            0 ITA 1374 1 - 0

21 36 NC Marone Giacomo           0 ITA 1374   |  1 - F
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T'pol - Tornei e punteggi online 16-05-2024

FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B)
ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   RisultatoAbbinamenti e risultati - Turno 4
Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   Risultato

1 14 1N Urzi' Silvio 3 ITA 1717   |  11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    3 ITA 1731 1 - 0

2 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            2.5 ITA 1802   |  7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       2.5 ITA 1770 0 - 1

3 12 1N Raccah Ascer             2.5 ITA 1729   |  9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        2.5 ITA 1741 Â½ - Â½

4 16 2N Colantonio Marco         2.5 ITA 1704   |  5 1N Tronca Alessandro        2 ITA 1798 0 - 1

5 32 NC Palozza Christian        2 ITA 1467   |  2 1N Vilona Leonardo          2 ITA 1823 0 - 1

6 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            2 ITA 1784   |  15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     2 ITA 1710 0 - 1

7 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        2 ITA 1759   |  29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      2 ITA 1506 0 - 1

8 13 2N Lami Damiano             2 ITA 1729   |  17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         2 ITA 1694 1 - 0

9 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      1.5 ITA 1810   |  24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         2 ITA 1610 1 - 0

10 18 2N Parise Mariano           1.5 ITA 1680   |  19 2N Magi Alessandro          1.5 ITA 1671 0 - 1

11 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           1.5 ITA 1431   |  25 2N Gergely Imre             1.5 ITA 1606 0 - 1

12 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        1 ITA 1741   |  26 2N Fiore Danilo             1 ITA 1579 0 - 1

13 20 2N Casella Carlo            1 ITA 1668   |  31 NC Caputo Andrea            1 ITA 1482 Â½ - Â½

14 21 2N Arbore Daniele           1 ITA 1637   |  36 NC Marone Giacomo           1 ITA 1374 1 - 0

15 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         1 ITA 1550   |  22 2N Natale Federico          1 ITA 1636 Â½ - Â½

16 28 3N Bria Simone              1 ITA 1509   |  23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        1 ITA 1620 Â½ - Â½

17 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          1 ITA 1413   |  38 3N Silano Pierluigi         0.5 ITA 1 - 0

18 34 NC Colella Stefano          0.5 ITA 1404   |  40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    0.5 ITA 1428 0 - 1

19 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          0 ITA 1452   |  35 2N Guerrieri Federico       0 ITA 0 - 1

20 1 1N Maggi Luigi              1.5 ITA 1845   |  0 - F

21 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          1.5 ITA 1499   |  1 - F

22 37 NC Savioli Mirko            0 ITA 1374   |  1 - F
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T'pol - Tornei e punteggi online 16-05-2024

FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B)
ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   RisultatoAbbinamenti e risultati - Turno 5
Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   Risultato

1 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       3.5 ITA 1770   |  14 1N Urzi' Silvio 4 ITA 1717 1 - 0

2 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          3 ITA 1823   |  12 1N Raccah Ascer             3 ITA 1729 0 - 1

3 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        3 ITA 1798   |  13 2N Lami Damiano             3 ITA 1729 0 - 1

4 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        3 ITA 1741   |  15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     3 ITA 1710 0 - 1

5 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    3 ITA 1731   |  29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      3 ITA 1506 0 - 1

6 19 2N Magi Alessandro          2.5 ITA 1671   |  4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            2.5 ITA 1802 0 - 1

7 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          2.5 ITA 1499   |  16 2N Colantonio Marco         2.5 ITA 1704 0 - 1

8 25 2N Gergely Imre             2.5 ITA 1606   |  8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        2 ITA 1759 0 - 1

9 26 2N Fiore Danilo             2 ITA 1579   |  6 1N Brozzi Silvio            2 ITA 1784 0 - 1

10 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         2 ITA 1694   |  21 2N Arbore Daniele           2 ITA 1637 0 - 1

11 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         2 ITA 1610   |  41 NC Cecconi Adriano          2 ITA 1413 1 - 0

12 18 2N Parise Mariano           1.5 ITA 1680   |  32 NC Palozza Christian        2 ITA 1467 0 - 1

13 31 NC Caputo Andrea            1.5 ITA 1482   |  1 1N Maggi Luigi              1.5 ITA 1845 0 - 1

14 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        1.5 ITA 1620   |  20 2N Casella Carlo            1.5 ITA 1668 0 - 1

15 22 2N Natale Federico          1.5 ITA 1636   |  39 NC Nicotra Giulio           1.5 ITA 1431 0 - 1

16 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    1.5 ITA 1428   |  27 2N Marelli Emanuele         1.5 ITA 1550 0 - 1

17 37 NC Savioli Mirko            1 ITA 1374   |  28 3N Bria Simone              1.5 ITA 1509 Â½ - Â½

18 36 NC Marone Giacomo           1 ITA 1374   |  10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        1 ITA 1741 0 - 1

19 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       1 ITA   |  34 NC Colella Stefano          0.5 ITA 1404 1 - 0

20 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         0.5 ITA   |  33 NC Brocco Giovanni          0 ITA 1452 0 - 1

21 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      2.5 ITA 1810   |  0 - F

FSI - FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B) - ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012 - Pag. 11/25



T'pol - Tornei e punteggi online 16-05-2024

FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B)
ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   RisultatoAbbinamenti e risultati - Turno 6
Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   Risultato

1 12 1N Raccah Ascer             4 ITA 1729   |  7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       4.5 ITA 1770 0 - 1

2 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     4 ITA 1710   |  13 2N Lami Damiano             4 ITA 1729 Â½ - Â½

3 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      4 ITA 1506   |  14 1N Urzi' Silvio 4 ITA 1717 0 - 1

4 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            3.5 ITA 1802   |  16 2N Colantonio Marco         3.5 ITA 1704 1 - 0

5 21 2N Arbore Daniele           3 ITA 1637   |  2 1N Vilona Leonardo          3 ITA 1823 0 - 1

6 32 NC Palozza Christian        3 ITA 1467   |  5 1N Tronca Alessandro        3 ITA 1798 1 - 0

7 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            3 ITA 1784   |  9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        3 ITA 1741 1 - 0

8 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        3 ITA 1759   |  24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         3 ITA 1610 0 - 1

9 1 1N Maggi Luigi              2.5 ITA 1845   |  11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    3 ITA 1731 1 - 0

10 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           2.5 ITA 1431   |  3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      2.5 ITA 1810 0 - 1

11 20 2N Casella Carlo            2.5 ITA 1668   |  30 3N Piatto Maurizio          2.5 ITA 1499 1 - 0

12 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         2.5 ITA 1550   |  25 2N Gergely Imre             2.5 ITA 1606 1 - 0

13 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          2 ITA 1413   |  26 2N Fiore Danilo             2 ITA 1579 Â½ - Â½

14 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        2 ITA 1741   |  22 2N Natale Federico          1.5 ITA 1636 1 - 0

15 31 NC Caputo Andrea            1.5 ITA 1482   |  18 2N Parise Mariano           1.5 ITA 1680 0 - 1

16 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          1 ITA 1452   |  40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    1.5 ITA 1428 Â½ - Â½

17 34 NC Colella Stefano          0.5 ITA 1404   |  36 NC Marone Giacomo           1 ITA 1374 1 - 0

18 19 2N Magi Alessandro          2.5 ITA 1671   |  0 - F

19 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         2 ITA 1694   |  0 - F

20 28 3N Bria Simone              2 ITA 1509   |  1 - F

21 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       2 ITA   |  1 - F

22 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        1.5 ITA 1620   |  0 - F

23 37 NC Savioli Mirko            1.5 ITA 1374   |  1 - F

24 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         0.5 ITA   |  1 - F
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T'pol - Tornei e punteggi online 16-05-2024

FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B)
ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   RisultatoAbbinamenti e risultati - Turno 7
Sc   S   Cat    Bianco                Pun   Fed  Elo        S    Cat    Nero                  Pun   Fed   Elo   Risultato

1 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       5.5 ITA 1770   |  15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     4.5 ITA 1710 0 - 1

2 14 1N Urzi' Silvio 5 ITA 1717   |  4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            4.5 ITA 1802 0 - 1

3 13 2N Lami Damiano             4.5 ITA 1729   |  6 1N Brozzi Silvio            4 ITA 1784 1 - 0

4 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          4 ITA 1823   |  29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      4 ITA 1506 0 - 1

5 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         4 ITA 1610   |  32 NC Palozza Christian        4 ITA 1467 1 - 0

6 12 1N Raccah Ascer             4 ITA 1729   |  3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      3.5 ITA 1810 1 - 0

7 16 2N Colantonio Marco         3.5 ITA 1704   |  27 2N Marelli Emanuele         3.5 ITA 1550 Â½ - Â½

8 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        3 ITA 1798   |  11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    3 ITA 1731 Â½ - Â½

9 28 3N Bria Simone              3 ITA 1509   |  8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        3 ITA 1759 0 - 1

10 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        3 ITA 1741   |  21 2N Arbore Daniele           3 ITA 1637 1 - 0

11 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       3 ITA   |  10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        3 ITA 1741 Â½ - Â½

12 18 2N Parise Mariano           2.5 ITA 1680   |  37 NC Savioli Mirko            2.5 ITA 1374 1 - 0

13 25 2N Gergely Imre             2.5 ITA 1606   |  41 NC Cecconi Adriano          2.5 ITA 1413 1 - 0

14 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          2.5 ITA 1499   |  39 NC Nicotra Giulio           2.5 ITA 1431 1 - 0

15 26 2N Fiore Danilo             2.5 ITA 1579   |  40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    2 ITA 1428 Â½ - Â½

16 22 2N Natale Federico          1.5 ITA 1636   |  38 3N Silano Pierluigi         1.5 ITA 1 - 0

17 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          1.5 ITA 1452   |  23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        1.5 ITA 1620 0 - 1

18 36 NC Marone Giacomo           1 ITA 1374   |  31 NC Caputo Andrea            1.5 ITA 1482 0 - 1

19 1 1N Maggi Luigi              3.5 ITA 1845   |  1 - F

20 20 2N Casella Carlo            3.5 ITA 1668   |  0 - F

21 19 2N Magi Alessandro          2.5 ITA 1671   |  0 - F

22 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         2 ITA 1694   |  0 - F

23 34 NC Colella Stefano          1.5 ITA 1404   |  1 - F
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FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B)
ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

1 Maggi Luigi              
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1845 Perf: 1752 Media: 1659.20 W-We: -0.26

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA 1637 208 0.77 1 1 1

2 N 12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA 1729 116 0.66 Â½ 1 1

3 B 14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA 1717 128 0.67 0 1 1

4 0 0 F 1 1

5 N 31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 1482 1 1 2

6 B 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA 1731 114 0.66 1 2 3

7 0 1 F 2 4

2.76 2 4

2 Vilona Leonardo          
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1823 Perf: 1451 Media: 1555.43 W-We: -1.11

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 22 2N Natale Federico          ITA 1636 187 0.74 0 0 0

2 B 31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 1482 1 0 1

3 B 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 1431 1 0 2

4 N 32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 1467 1 0 3

5 B 12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA 1729 94 0.63 0 0 3

6 N 21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA 1637 186 0.74 1 1 4

7 B 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 1506 0 1 4

2.11 1 4

3 Tomassetti Giuseppe      
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1810 Perf: 1656 Media: 1637.17 W-We: -0.87

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        ITA 1620 190 0.75 1 1 1

2 N 13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA 1729 81 0.61 Â½ 1 1

3 B 16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA 1704 106 0.64 0 1 1

4 B 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA 1610 200 0.76 1 2 2

5 0 0 F 2 2

6 N 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 1431 1 2 3

7 N 12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA 1729 81 0.61 0 2 3

3.37 2 3

4 Luigi Rinaldo            
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1802 Perf: 1934 Media: 1703.29 W-We: 1.07

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA 1610 192 0.75 1 1 1

2 B 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA 1710 92 0.63 1 2 2

3 N 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA 1741 61 0.58 Â½ 2 2

4 B 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA 1770 32 0.54 0 2 2

5 N 19 2N Magi Alessandro          ITA 1671 131 0.68 1 3 3

6 B 16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA 1704 98 0.63 1 4 4

7 N 14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA 1717 85 0.62 1 5 5

4.43 5 5
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FE - 2Â° BEFANA A ROMA (1201024B)
ROMA - 04-01-2012 - 08-01-2012

5 Tronca Alessandro        
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1798 Perf: 1560 Media: 1628.14 W-We: -0.64

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 1413 1 0 1

2 N 14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA 1717 81 0.61 0 0 1

3 B 22 2N Natale Federico          ITA 1636 162 0.71 1 1 2

4 N 16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA 1704 94 0.63 1 2 3

5 B 13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA 1729 69 0.6 0 2 3

6 N 32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 1467 0 2 3

7 B 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA 1731 67 0.59 Â½ 2 3

3.14 2 3

6 Brozzi Silvio            
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1784 Perf: 1648 Media: 1641.57 W-We: -0.45

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA 1606 178 0.73 Â½ 0 0

2 B 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 1506 Â½ 0 0

3 N 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        ITA 1620 164 0.72 1 1 1

4 B 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA 1710 74 0.6 0 1 1

5 N 26 2N Fiore Danilo             ITA 1579 205 0.76 1 2 2

6 B 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA 1741 43 0.56 1 3 3

7 N 13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA 1729 55 0.58 0 3 3

3.95 3 3

7 Maddaloni Giovanni       
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1770 Perf: 1933 Media: 1703.00 W-We: 1.37

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 26 2N Fiore Danilo             ITA 1579 191 0.75 1 1 1

2 N 16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA 1704 66 0.59 Â½ 1 1

3 B 18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA 1680 90 0.62 1 2 2

4 N 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA 1802 -32 0.46 1 3 3

5 B 14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA 1717 53 0.57 1 4 4

6 N 12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA 1729 41 0.56 1 5 5

7 B 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA 1710 60 0.58 0 5 5

4.13 5 5

8 Vanzan Alessandro        
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1759 Perf: 1563 Media: 1600.86 W-We: -0.3

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA 1550 209 0.77 1 1 1

2 B 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         ITA 1694 65 0.59 1 2 2

3 N 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA 1731 28 0.54 0 2 2

4 B 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 1506 0 2 2

5 N 25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA 1606 153 0.7 1 3 3

6 B 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA 1610 149 0.7 0 3 3

7 N 28 3N Bria Simone              ITA 1509 1 3 4

3.3 3 4
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9 Fargnoli Maurizio        
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1741 Perf: 1698 Media: 1691.29 W-We: -0.16

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 28 3N Bria Simone              ITA 1509 1 0 1

2 N 20 2N Casella Carlo            ITA 1668 73 0.6 1 1 2

3 B 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA 1802 -61 0.42 Â½ 1 2

4 N 12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA 1729 12 0.52 Â½ 1 2

5 B 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA 1710 31 0.54 0 1 2

6 N 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA 1784 -43 0.44 0 1 2

7 B 21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA 1637 104 0.64 1 2 3

3.16 2 3

10 Gabriello Edmondo        
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1741 Perf: 1267 Media: 1498.33 W-We: -0.35

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 1506 0 0 0

2 B 32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 1467 0 0 0

3 N 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 1428 1 0 1

4 B 26 2N Fiore Danilo             ITA 1579 162 0.71 0 0 1

5 N 36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA 1374 1 0 2

6 B 22 2N Natale Federico          ITA 1636 105 0.64 1 1 3

7 N 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       ITA 0.5 Â½ 1 3

1.35 1 3

11 Mastrantonio Giuseppe    
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1731 Perf: 1637 Media: 1680.00 W-We: 0.35

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          ITA 1499 232 0.79 1 1 1

2 N 22 2N Natale Federico          ITA 1636 95 0.63 1 2 2

3 B 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA 1759 -28 0.46 1 3 3

4 N 14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA 1717 14 0.52 0 3 3

5 B 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 1506 0 3 3

6 N 1 1N Maggi Luigi              ITA 1845 -114 0.34 0 3 3

7 N 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA 1798 -67 0.41 Â½ 3 3

3.15 3 3

12 Raccah Ascer             
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1729 Perf: 1853 Media: 1734.57 W-We: 1.4

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 1482 1 0 1

2 B 1 1N Maggi Luigi              ITA 1845 -116 0.34 Â½ 0 1

3 N 19 2N Magi Alessandro          ITA 1671 58 0.58 1 1 2

4 B 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA 1741 -12 0.48 Â½ 1 2

5 N 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA 1823 -94 0.37 1 2 3

6 B 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA 1770 -41 0.44 0 2 3

7 B 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      ITA 1810 -81 0.39 1 3 4

2.6 3 4
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13 Lami Damiano             
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1729 Perf: 1830 Media: 1681.29 W-We: 1.71

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 1467 1 0 1

2 B 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      ITA 1810 -81 0.39 Â½ 0 1

3 N 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 1506 Â½ 0 1

4 B 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         ITA 1694 35 0.55 1 1 2

5 N 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA 1798 -69 0.4 1 2 3

6 N 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA 1710 19 0.53 Â½ 2 3

7 B 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA 1784 -55 0.42 1 3 4

2.29 3 4

14 Urzi' Silvio
1N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1717 Perf: 1779 Media: 1700.57 W-We: 0.99

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 1452 1 0 1

2 B 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA 1798 -81 0.39 1 1 2

3 N 1 1N Maggi Luigi              ITA 1845 -128 0.33 1 2 3

4 B 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA 1731 -14 0.48 1 3 4

5 N 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA 1770 -53 0.43 0 3 4

6 N 29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 1506 1 3 5

7 B 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA 1802 -85 0.38 0 3 5

2.01 3 5

15 Di Benedetto Desiree     
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1710 Perf: 1706 Media: 1722.50 W-We: 1.38

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       ITA 0.5 1 1 1

2 N 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA 1802 -92 0.37 0 1 1

3 B 28 3N Bria Simone              ITA 1509 1 1 2

4 N 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA 1784 -74 0.4 1 2 3

5 N 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA 1741 -31 0.46 1 3 4

6 B 13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA 1729 -19 0.47 Â½ 3 4

7 N 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA 1770 -60 0.42 1 4 5

2.12 4 5

16 Colantonio Marco         
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1704 Perf: 1683 Media: 1657.57 W-We: 0.02

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA 1374 1 0 1

2 B 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA 1770 -66 0.41 Â½ 0 1

3 N 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      ITA 1810 -106 0.36 1 1 2

4 B 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA 1798 -94 0.37 0 1 2

5 N 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          ITA 1499 205 0.76 1 2 3

6 N 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA 1802 -98 0.37 0 2 3

7 B 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA 1550 154 0.71 Â½ 2 3

2.98 2 3
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17 Di Carlo Adriano         
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1694 Perf: 1433 Media: 1582.40 W-We: -1.44

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 37 NC Savioli Mirko            ITA 1374 1 0 1

2 N 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA 1759 -65 0.41 0 0 1

3 B 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 1413 1 0 2

4 N 13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA 1729 -35 0.45 0 0 2

5 B 21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA 1637 57 0.58 0 0 2

6 0 0 F 0 2

7 0 0 F 0 2

1.44 0 2

18 Parise Mariano           
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1680 Perf: 1357 Media: 1561.67 W-We: -0.49

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         ITA 0.5 Â½ 0 0

2 B 25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA 1606 74 0.6 1 1 1

3 N 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA 1770 -90 0.38 0 1 1

4 B 19 2N Magi Alessandro          ITA 1671 9 0.51 0 1 1

5 B 32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 1467 0 1 1

6 N 31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 1482 1 1 2

7 B 37 NC Savioli Mirko            ITA 1374 1 1 3

1.49 1 3

19 Magi Alessandro          
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1671 Perf: 1523 Media: 1609.20 W-We: -0.23

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 1431 Â½ 0 0

2 N 34 NC Colella Stefano          ITA 1404 1 0 1

3 B 12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA 1729 -58 0.42 0 0 1

4 N 18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA 1680 -9 0.49 1 1 2

5 B 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA 1802 -131 0.32 0 1 2

6 0 0 F 1 2

7 0 0 F 1 2

1.23 1 2

20 Casella Carlo            
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1668 Perf: 1536 Media: 1563.33 W-We: -0.27

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 1428 1 0 1

2 B 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA 1741 -73 0.4 0 0 1

3 N 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA 1610 58 0.58 0 0 1

4 B 31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 1482 Â½ 0 1

5 N 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        ITA 1620 48 0.57 1 1 2

6 B 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          ITA 1499 169 0.72 1 2 3

7 0 0 F 2 3

2.27 2 3
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21 Arbore Daniele           
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1637 Perf: 1479 Media: 1628.00 W-We: -0.27

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 1 1N Maggi Luigi              ITA 1845 -208 0.23 0 0 0

2 B 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 1452 1 0 1

3 N 32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 1467 0 0 1

4 B 36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA 1374 1 0 2

5 N 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         ITA 1694 -57 0.42 1 1 3

6 B 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA 1823 -186 0.26 0 1 3

7 N 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA 1741 -104 0.36 0 1 3

1.27 1 3

22 Natale Federico          
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1636 Perf: 1348 Media: 1679.00 W-We: -0.4

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA 1823 -187 0.26 1 1 1

2 B 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA 1731 -95 0.37 0 1 1

3 N 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA 1798 -162 0.29 0 1 1

4 N 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA 1550 86 0.62 Â½ 1 1

5 B 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 1431 0 1 1

6 N 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA 1741 -105 0.36 0 1 1

7 B 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         ITA 0.5 1 2 2

1.9 2 2

23 Musmarra Giovanni        
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1620 Perf: 1284 Media: 1644.60 W-We: -0.96

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      ITA 1810 -190 0.25 0 0 0

2 B 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       ITA 0.5 1 1 1

3 B 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA 1784 -164 0.28 0 1 1

4 N 28 3N Bria Simone              ITA 1509 Â½ 1 1

5 B 20 2N Casella Carlo            ITA 1668 -48 0.43 0 1 1

6 0 0 F 1 1

7 N 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 1452 1 1 2

0.96 1 2

24 Gerlando Onofrio         
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1610 Perf: 1678 Media: 1613.29 W-We: 0.79

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 4 1N Luigi Rinaldo            ITA 1802 -192 0.25 0 0 0

2 N 37 NC Savioli Mirko            ITA 1374 1 0 1

3 B 20 2N Casella Carlo            ITA 1668 -58 0.42 1 1 2

4 N 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      ITA 1810 -200 0.24 0 1 2

5 B 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 1413 1 1 3

6 N 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA 1759 -149 0.3 1 2 4

7 B 32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 1467 1 2 5

1.21 2 5
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25 Gergely Imre             
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1606 Perf: 1336 Media: 1574.43 W-We: -1.05

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA 1784 -178 0.27 Â½ 0 0

2 N 18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA 1680 -74 0.4 0 0 0

3 B 34 NC Colella Stefano          ITA 1404 1 0 1

4 N 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 1431 1 0 2

5 B 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA 1759 -153 0.3 0 0 2

6 N 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA 1550 56 0.58 0 0 2

7 B 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 1413 1 0 3

1.55 0 3

26 Fiore Danilo             
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1579 Perf: 1483 Media: 1598.00 W-We: 0.22

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 7 1N Maddaloni Giovanni       ITA 1770 -191 0.25 0 0 0

2 0 0 F 0 0

3 B 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 1452 1 0 1

4 N 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA 1741 -162 0.29 1 1 2

5 B 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA 1784 -205 0.24 0 1 2

6 N 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 1413 Â½ 1 2

7 B 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 1428 Â½ 1 2

0.78 1 2

27 Marelli Emanuele         
2N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1550 Perf: 1423 Media: 1591.00 W-We: 0.68

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA 1759 -209 0.23 0 0 0

2 N 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 1413 0 0 0

3 N 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       ITA 0.5 1 1 1

4 B 22 2N Natale Federico          ITA 1636 -86 0.38 Â½ 1 1

5 N 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 1428 1 1 2

6 B 25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA 1606 -56 0.42 1 2 3

7 N 16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA 1704 -154 0.29 Â½ 2 3

1.32 2 3

28 Bria Simone              
3N ITA Elo Italia: 1509 Variaz: -6 Perf: 1401 Media: 1596.33

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 9 1N Fargnoli Maurizio        ITA 1741 -232 0.21 0 0 0

2 B 36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA 1374 135 0.68 1 1 1

3 N 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA 1710 -201 0.24 0 1 1

4 B 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        ITA 1620 -111 0.35 Â½ 1 1

5 N 37 NC Savioli Mirko            ITA 1374 135 0.68 Â½ 1 1

6 0 1 F 1 2

7 B 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA 1759 -250 0.19 0 1 2

2.35 1 2
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29 Romaniello Vittorio      
3N ITA Elo Italia: 1506 Variaz: 108 Perf: 1653 Media: 1754.86

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA 1741 -235 0.21 1 1 1

2 N 6 1N Brozzi Silvio            ITA 1784 -278 0.17 Â½ 1 1

3 B 13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA 1729 -223 0.22 Â½ 1 1

4 N 8 1N Vanzan Alessandro        ITA 1759 -253 0.19 1 2 2

5 N 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA 1731 -225 0.22 1 3 3

6 B 14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA 1717 -211 0.23 0 3 3

7 N 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA 1823 -317 0.13 1 4 4

1.37 4 4

30 Piatto Maurizio          
3N ITA   Elo FIDE: 1499 Perf: 1258 Media: 1592.40 W-We: -0.73

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 11 2N Mastrantonio Giuseppe    ITA 1731 -232 0.21 0 0 0

2 B 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 1428 Â½ 0 0

3 N 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         ITA 0.5 1 1 1

4 0 1 F 1 2

5 B 16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA 1704 -205 0.24 0 1 2

6 N 20 2N Casella Carlo            ITA 1668 -169 0.28 0 1 2

7 B 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 1431 1 1 3

0.73 1 3

31 Caputo Andrea            
NC ITA Elo Italia: 1482 Variaz: 15 Perf: 1457 Media: 1641.86

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 12 1N Raccah Ascer             ITA 1729 -247 0.19 0 0 0

2 N 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA 1823 -341 0.12 0 0 0

3 B 37 NC Savioli Mirko            ITA 1374 108 0.65 1 1 1

4 N 20 2N Casella Carlo            ITA 1668 -186 0.26 Â½ 1 1

5 B 1 1N Maggi Luigi              ITA 1845 -363 0.1 0 1 1

6 B 18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA 1680 -198 0.24 0 1 1

7 N 36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA 1374 108 0.65 1 2 2

2.21 2 2

32 Palozza Christian        
NC ITA Elo Italia: 1467 Variaz: 78 Perf: 1559 Media: 1716.86

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 13 2N Lami Damiano             ITA 1729 -262 0.18 0 0 0

2 N 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA 1741 -274 0.17 1 1 1

3 B 21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA 1637 -170 0.28 1 2 2

4 B 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA 1823 -356 0.11 0 2 2

5 N 18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA 1680 -213 0.23 1 3 3

6 B 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA 1798 -331 0.12 1 4 4

7 N 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA 1610 -143 0.31 0 4 4

1.4 4 4
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33 Brocco Giovanni          
NC ITA Elo Italia: 1452 Variaz: -33 Perf: 852 Media: 1596.20

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 14 1N Urzi' Silvio ITA 1717 -265 0.18 0 0 0

2 N 21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA 1637 -185 0.26 0 0 0

3 N 26 2N Fiore Danilo             ITA 1579 -127 0.33 0 0 0

4 B 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       ITA 0.5 0 0 0

5 N 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         ITA 0.5 1 1 1

6 B 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 1428 24 0.53 Â½ 1 1

7 B 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        ITA 1620 -168 0.28 0 1 1

2.58 1 1

34 Colella Stefano          
NC ITA Elo Italia: 1404 Variaz: -30 Perf: 1028 Media: 1519.75

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 0 Â½ F 0 0

2 B 19 2N Magi Alessandro          ITA 1671 -267 0.18 0 0 0

3 N 25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA 1606 -202 0.24 0 0 0

4 B 40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 1428 -24 0.47 0 0 0

5 N 35 2N Guerrieri Federico       ITA 0.5 0 0 0

6 B 36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA 1374 30 0.54 1 1 1

7 0 1 F 1 2

1.93 1 2

35 Guerrieri Federico       
2N ITA Elo Italia: Variaz: 18 Perf: 1751 Media: 1579.50

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 15 2N Di Benedetto Desiree     ITA 1710 0.5 0 0 0

2 N 23 2N Musmarra Giovanni        ITA 1620 0.5 0 0 0

3 B 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA 1550 0.5 0 0 0

4 N 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 1452 0.5 1 1 1

5 B 34 NC Colella Stefano          ITA 1404 0.5 1 2 2

6 0 1 F 2 3

7 B 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA 1741 0.5 Â½ 2 3

0 2 3

36 Marone Giacomo           
NC ITA Elo Italia: 1374 Variaz: -57 Perf: 818 Media: 1579.50

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 16 2N Colantonio Marco         ITA 1704 -330 0.12 0 0 0

2 N 28 3N Bria Simone              ITA 1509 -135 0.32 0 0 0

3 0 1 F 0 1

4 N 21 2N Arbore Daniele           ITA 1637 -263 0.18 0 0 1

5 B 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA 1741 -367 0.1 0 0 1

6 N 34 NC Colella Stefano          ITA 1404 -30 0.46 0 0 1

7 B 31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 1482 -108 0.35 0 0 1

1.53 0 1
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37 Savioli Mirko            
NC ITA Elo Italia: 1374 Variaz: 0 Perf: 1176 Media: 1595.00

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         ITA 1694 -320 0.13 0 0 0

2 B 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA 1610 -236 0.2 0 0 0

3 N 31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 1482 -108 0.35 0 0 0

4 0 1 F 0 1

5 B 28 3N Bria Simone              ITA 1509 -135 0.32 Â½ 0 1

6 0 1 F 0 2

7 N 18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA 1680 -306 0.14 0 0 2

1.14 0 2

38 Silano Pierluigi         
3N ITA Elo Italia: Variaz: -57 Perf: 1332 Media: 1518.50

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 18 2N Parise Mariano           ITA 1680 0.5 Â½ 0 0

2 N 39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 1431 0.5 0 0 0

3 B 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          ITA 1499 0.5 0 0 0

4 N 41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 1413 0.5 0 0 0

5 B 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 1452 0.5 0 0 0

6 0 1 F 0 1

7 N 22 2N Natale Federico          ITA 1636 0.5 0 0 1

0 0 1

39 Nicotra Giulio           
NC ITA Elo Italia: 1431 Variaz: 21 Perf: 1210 Media: 1674.17

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 19 2N Magi Alessandro          ITA 1671 -240 0.2 Â½ 0 0

2 B 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         ITA 0.5 1 1 1

3 N 2 1N Vilona Leonardo          ITA 1823 -392 0.08 0 1 1

4 B 25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA 1606 -175 0.27 0 1 1

5 N 22 2N Natale Federico          ITA 1636 -205 0.24 1 2 2

6 B 3 1N Tomassetti Giuseppe      ITA 1810 -379 0.09 0 2 2

7 N 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          ITA 1499 -68 0.41 0 2 2

1.79 2 2

40 Mastrantonio Giordano    
NC ITA Elo Italia: 1428 Variaz: 6 Perf: 1348 Media: 1556.14

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 B 20 2N Casella Carlo            ITA 1668 -240 0.2 0 0 0

2 N 30 3N Piatto Maurizio          ITA 1499 -71 0.4 Â½ 0 0

3 B 10 1N Gabriello Edmondo        ITA 1741 -313 0.14 0 0 0

4 N 34 NC Colella Stefano          ITA 1404 24 0.53 1 1 1

5 B 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA 1550 -122 0.33 0 1 1

6 N 33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 1452 -24 0.47 Â½ 1 1

7 N 26 2N Fiore Danilo             ITA 1579 -151 0.3 Â½ 1 1

2.37 1 1
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41 Cecconi Adriano          
NC ITA Elo Italia: 1413 Variaz: 21 Perf: 1178 Media: 1639.50

T  C  N    Cat  Nome                         Fed  FIDE Ital  Dif  Exp    R  F PE    PT

1 N 5 1N Tronca Alessandro        ITA 1798 -385 0.09 0 0 0

2 B 27 2N Marelli Emanuele         ITA 1550 -137 0.32 1 1 1

3 N 17 2N Di Carlo Adriano         ITA 1694 -281 0.16 0 1 1

4 B 38 3N Silano Pierluigi         ITA 0.5 1 2 2

5 N 24 2N Gerlando Onofrio         ITA 1610 -197 0.25 0 2 2

6 B 26 2N Fiore Danilo             ITA 1579 -166 0.28 Â½ 2 2

7 N 25 2N Gergely Imre             ITA 1606 -193 0.25 0 2 2

1.85 2 2
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Tranche FIDE ottenute
                                       N Pun   Med  Val   Elo  Anno    ID     

 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed   P Fat   Avv. Tra   Ital Nasc S  FSI    

28 3N Bria Simone              ITA 4 0.5 1707 1385 1509 2000 M 146452

29 3N Romaniello Vittorio      ITA 7 5.0 1754 1799 1506 1996 M 143749

31 NC Caputo Andrea            ITA 5 0.5 1749 1383 1482 1971 M 152246

32 NC Palozza Christian        ITA 7 4.0 1716 1731 1467 2001 M 148636

33 NC Brocco Giovanni          ITA 4 0.0 1638 838 1452 1989 M 128607

36 NC Marone Giacomo           ITA 3 0.0 1694 894 1374 2001 M

37 NC Savioli Mirko            ITA 3 0.0 1661 861 1374 1974 M 153329

39 NC Nicotra Giulio           ITA 6 1.5 1674 1481 1431 1996 M 152387

40 NC Mastrantonio Giordano    ITA 5 1.0 1607 1367 1428 2000 M 142072

41 NC Cecconi Adriano          ITA 6 1.5 1639 1446 1413 1981 M 130686
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